v4Specifications subject to change without notice.
www.AlloyLED.com     |     Call: 800.910.LEDS [5337]     |     solutions@AlloyLED.com
®® Specifications
Alloy LED is at the forefront of dim-to-warm LED
technology. Featuring an intelligent circuit, Varien Dim-
to-Warm Tape automatically changes Kelvin temp. from
3000K to 1800K when used with Lutron
®

accessories for a simple setup
page 1 of 17
UL CERTIFIED
2108FIELD CUTTABLE
E479345
22 ft. spool
Item Number
Voltage Color
Temperature
CRI R9
Values
R13
Values
Lumens / foot
(Max Output)
AL-01-80-2461 24V DC 1800K~3000K 97 87.5 99 196
PRODUCT INFORMATION
VarienTM 2.7 Wet Location Dim-to-Warm LED Tape Light
Stocked Color Temperature 1800K~3000K
Power Consumption Per Foot 2.7 Watts/112.5mA

20 AWG 10.15 86 ft. 43 ft. 29 ft. 22 ft. 18 ft. 15 ft. 13 ft. 11 ft. 10 ft. 9 ft.
18 AWG 6.39 136 ft. 68 ft. 46 ft. 34 ft. 28 ft. 23 ft. 20 ft. 17 ft. 16 ft. 15 ft.
16 AWG 4.02 216 ft. 108 ft. 72 ft. 54 ft. 44 ft. 36 ft. 31 ft. 27 ft. 24 ft. 23 ft.
14 AWG 2.53 343 ft. 172 ft. 115 ft. 86 ft. 69 ft. 58 ft. 49 ft. 43 ft. 39 ft. 36 ft.
12 AWG 1.59 545 ft. 273 ft. 182 ft. 137 ft. 109 ft. 91 ft. 78 ft. 69 ft. 61 ft. 57 ft.
10 AWG 0.99 865 ft. 433 ft. 289 ft. 217 ft. 173 ft. 145 ft. 124 ft. 109 ft. 97 ft. 91 ft.
Standard Non-XT 24V Voltage Drop & Wire Length Distance Chart (3% Drop or 24V)
Note: These tables provide general guidelines for determining Wire Gauge based on total load and distance from LED driver to
beginning of luminaire.
v4Specifications subject to change without notice.
www.AlloyLED.com     |     Call: 800.910.LEDS [5337]     |     solutions@AlloyLED.com
®® Specifications
page 2 of 17
Wire Harness
Holds wire in place securely
AL-01-99-9901-10	 (10-pack)
0.95 in.
0.22 in.
0.30 in. wide
Wire and Tape Light Management

100-277V AC
DC OutputAC Input
(V+)(V-)L N
Wiring diagram is for reference ONLY. Please refer to dimmer wiring specifications sheet for accurate directions.
Alloy LED PowerFactor™ Dimmable Power Supplies w/ Integrated UL Listed Junction Box
Compact, highly efficient, and code-compliant power supply with versatile and smooth dimming capabilities.
ALLOY’S
TOP CHOICE
Item Number Output
Voltage Wattage Wet
Location
Minimum
Load
Dimensions
(L x W x H) Class 2
AL-98-10-12300-MT 12V DC 300W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 11.85 x 4.33 x 1.77 in. Yes
AL-98-10-24192-MT 24V DC 192W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 10.94 x 4.33 x 1.77 in. Yes
AL-98-10-24288-MT 24V DC 288W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 11.85 x 4.33 x 1.77 in. Yes
Note: PowerFactor assumes 80% load.
          Inspectors prefer power supply to be used with junction box.
          For dimmer compatibility, refer to drivers specification sheet.
Class 2 Compliant Multi-Tap Models

IP66
120V~
277V120V
PRODUCT
W
A R R A NTY
6 YEARS
PRODUCT
Item Number Output
Voltage Wattage Wet
Location
Minimum
Load
Dimensions
(L x W x H) Class 2
AL-98-10-12030 12V DC 30W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 6.50 x 3.72 x 1.02 in. Yes
AL-98-10-12060 12V DC 60W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 7.40 x 3.72 x 1.02 in. Yes
AL-98-10-12120 12V DC 120W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 8.66 x 3.72 x 1.57 in. No
AL-98-10-24030 24V DC  30W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 6.50 x 3.72 x 1.02 in. Yes
AL-98-10-24060 24V DC 60W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 7.40 x 3.72 x 1.02 in. Yes
AL-98-10-24096 24V DC 96W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 8.66 x 3.72 x 1.57 in. Yes
AL-98-10-24150 24V DC 150W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 10.24 x 4.13 x 1.77 in.  No
AL-98-10-24200 24V DC 200W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 10.24 x 4.13 x 1.77 in.  No
AL-98-10-24300 24V DC 300W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 10.94 x 4.33 x 1.77 in. No
Single Tap Models
RECOMMENDED POWER SUPPLIES (SOLD SEPARATELY)
v4Specifications subject to change without notice.
www.AlloyLED.com     |     Call: 800.910.LEDS [5337]     |     solutions@AlloyLED.com

Code-compliant power supply with versatile and smooth dimming capabilities. Compatible with ELV, MLV, and TRIAC dimmers.
Wiring diagram is for reference ONLY. Please refer to dimmer wiring specifications sheet for accurate directions.
RECOMMENDED POWER SUPPLIES (SOLD SEPARATELY)
Black model for 80W and higherWhite model for 60W and lower
Note: Alloy LED strongly recommends using Listed Class 2 power supplies for all installations.
          Always install in accordance with local and national electrical code regulations.
          Inspectors prefer power supply to be used with junction box.
          For dimmer compatibility, refer to drivers specification sheet.
Item Number Output
Voltage Wattage Minimum
Load
Dimensions (Junction
box)
(L x W x H)
Class 2
AL-98-03-12024-NM 12V DC 24W 0% 13.78 x 3.03 x 1.46 in. Yes
AL-98-03-12048-NM 12V DC 48W 0% 13.78 x 3.03 x 1.46 in. Yes
AL-98-03-12060-NM 12V DC 60W 0% 13.78 x 3.03 x 1.46 in. Yes
AL-98-03-12080-NM 12V DC 80W 0% 14.96 x 3.03 x 2.24 in. No
AL-98-03-12120-NM 12V DC 120W 0% 14.96 x 3.03 x 2.24 in. No
AL-98-03-24024-NM 24V DC  24W 0% 13.78 x 3.03 x 1.46 in. Yes
AL-98-03-24048-NM 24V DC 48W 0% 13.78 x 3.03 x 1.46 in. Yes
AL-98-03-24060-NM 24V DC 60W 0% 13.78 x 3.03 x 1.46 in. Yes
AL-98-03-24080-NM 24V DC 80W 0% 14.96 x 3.03 x 2.24 in. Yes
AL-98-03-24096-NM 24V DC 96W 0% 14.96 x 3.03 x 2.24 in. Yes
AL-98-03-24150-NM 24V DC 150W 0% 15.98 x 3.43 x 2.36 in. No
AL-98-03-24200-NM 24V DC 200W 0% 15.98 x 3.43 x 2.36 in. No
IP20
Min. Load
0%
Max. Load

 - RF module for EcoSystem LED
  driver control
- Use with the Lutron EcoSystem
  drivers shown to “Vive-enable”
  Alloy LED products
Hi-lume Premier
0.1% EcoSystem /
3-wire LED Driver
(96W 24VDC)
Hi-lume 1% LED Driver 40W
- EcoSystem / 3-wire control
- 2-wire 120V forward
  phase  control
Lutron® Hi-lume LED Drivers
Item Number Output  Wattage Minimum Load Class 2
AL-98-07-12040 12V DC 40W N/A Yes
AL-98-07-12040-3WIRE 12V DC 40W N/A Yes
AL-98-07-24040 24V DC 40W N/A Yes
AL-98-07-24040-3WIRE 24V DC 40W N/A Yes
AL-98-07-24096-3WIRE 24V DC 96W N/A Yes
Lutron® Controls
Item Number Description  Voltage
AL-98-07-9901 EcoSystem Control Module N/A
AL-98-07-9901-8 EcoSystem Control Module - 8 pack N/A